WEATHER
CLOTHING

RECOMMENDED
NON-PERISHABLE FOOD ITEMS

Most needed: Peanut Butter, Canned

Tuna, Canned Chicken, Cereal, Rice,
Cooking Oil, Sugar, Flour. Other
Non-Perishable Foods

Proteins: Chili, Beef Stew, Dry Beans

Whole Grains: Pasta, Oats,
Sliced Bread

Milk: Shelf Stable or Powder

Other: Jelly, Tomato & Spaghetti
Sauces, Soups (no glass container items)

FOOD & COLD

DOf\iATlONs

Your Employee Advisory
Board, in participation
with local homeless
and family services
organizations, invites
you to give non-perishable
food items and/or cold
weather clothing for
those less fortunate

over the holidays and
winter season.

RECOMMENDED
COLD WEATHER CLOTHING ITEMS

(New or CLEAN slightly worn items
for men, women and children)
Coats (including rain)

Gloves

Scarfs

Hats

Socks

Folding umbrellas



Employee Advisory Board

2016 EMPLOYEE ADVISORY BOARD (EAB) MEMBERS

DEPARTMENT NAME EXTENSION E-MAIL
City Attorney Teresa Romero 3976 tromero
City Clerk Ruben Martinez 7902 rumartinez
City Manager Ruth Martinez 7351 rmartinez
Finance Natassia Mendez 7805 nmendez
Paola Novo 6457 pnhovoaraya
Fire Frederick Zee (Tony) 4661 fzee
Housing Randy Mabson 8321 rmabson
Human Resources Jennifer Ramos — Officer Advisor 4365 jeramos
Lisa Tewasart — *Treasurer 4013 [tewasart
Tisha Washington 3811 twashington
Human Services Kellee O'Rourke 4732 korourke
DolT Jhoanna Gorriceta-Rojo 7255 jhgorriceta
Pamela Burton - *Food Drive Chair 7810 pburton
Rebecca Gonzalez 7362 rebgonzalez
Libraries Tiffany Duenas — *Secretary 4014 tduenas
Young Phong 4103 yphong
Planning Bethany Moss — *Chair 3813 bmoss
Jason Killebrew 7096 jkillebrew
Police Sergeant Chris Gutierrez 7694 cgutierrez
Public Health Teresa Smith 6155 tsmith
Patricia Valencia 6165 pvalencia
Public Works Carl Jones —*Vice Chair 3808 cjones
Conrad Pickard 7399 cpickard
Transportation Mike Woolson 7359 mwoolson
Alejandra Flores 4031 alflores
Water & Power Margarita Ductoc 6218 mductoc
Gloria Acevedo 6897 gacevedo
Alex Gonzalez 4699 alexgonzalez
Diana Pascarella 4752 dpascarella
Renea Rangel 4447 rerangel
Suzanne Stone 7911 sstone

* Voting and appointment of Officers occurred at monthly EAB meeting on 7/20/15.
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